
Date Purchased  __________________________________  Machine Serial No. _________________________

Size of  Spreader ______________________   Options ______________________________________________

PLEASE NOTE:

The key number system in this parts book is arranged as follows:

-- Key numbers with two circles denotes main assemblies.
-- Key numbers with one circle are individual parts.

Please order parts by number.

12000 LITRE MODEL “E”
TRUCK MOUNT

HUSKY LIQUID MANURE SPREADER

383-00-00-000

Operating and Safety Instruction:

1. After using spreader in freezing conditions make sure imepeller housing is drained.

2. Wash tank inside and out each time work is finished.  This will increase life of tank by many years.

3. Much of the fertilizer value of manure is lost when exposed to air.  Getting the manure covered quickly is
a very important part of spreading manure.

4. If rustproof coating on interior shows signs of deterioration, have interior repainted.  This can be done
with a roller or brush.  This helps to increase the life of your spreader.  It is a valuable maintenance
procedure.

5. Make sure all moving parts are shielded to prevent coming in contact with loose clothing.

6. Never enter a tanker without special breathing equipment to supply oxygen.  Manure gases can kill
instantly.  One breath of Hydrogen Sulphide can kill.



DETAIL  A

A

1 383-01-00-000 12000L TANK, SILL, FUNNEL ASSY 1
2 364-23-01-000 540 FAN & HOUSING KIT 1
3 383-04-00-000 6" REAR DISCHARGE KIT 1
4 327-29-00-000 12000L FENDER KIT-NO LIGHTS-8FT O/A 1
5 384-02-00-000 HYDRAULIC DIRECT DRIVE KIT 1
6 357-63-00-000 SAFETY BAR ASSY 1
7 340-62-00-000 INDICATOR KIT 1
8 364-95-00-000 LADDER ASSY 1
9 316-24-00-000 HOLD DOWN ASSY 4

9.1 316-24-00-044 BRKT MAIN PC 1
9.2 316-24-00-045 SPACER BAR 1
9.3 316-24-00-046 HOLD DOWN RETURN 1
9.4 316-24-00-047 GUSSET 2
10 R07828 1" FLAT WASHER 4
11 R08246 1" - 8 UNC NYLOCK HEX NUT 4
12 R07669 1 x 8" HEX BOLT 2
13 R07663 1 x 3" HEX BOLT 2
14 R08034 HP 88 1 x 4 SPRING 2
15 R09510 "HUSKY" DECAL 2
16 R09511 ACCENT STRIP 2
17 R08152 6 x 1/4 PAN HD SOCKET SCREW 2
18 R09071 SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1
19 372-00-00-045 STICKER PLATE 1
20 372-00-00-046 STICKER PLATE BRKT 2
21 R09509 "MADE IN CANADA" DECAL - LARGE 1
22 R09784 "DANGER TOXIC GAS" DECAL 1
23 R09512 CAPACITY DECAL 1
24 R09502 "HUSKY" DECAL 1
25 R10483 RUBBER T-STRIP 4

PARTS LIST

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

12000L TRUCK MOUNT COMPLETE

12000L T.M. COMPLETE

383-00-00-000

NOT SHOWN IN DWG - LOCATED AT FRONT LH SIDE OF SILL

9.1

9.2

9.3

9.4

9

12

10

14

11 9

10

4
16

13
11

15

1

7

6

3

5 2 8

23

22

21

19
20

24

25



1 326-88-25-000 12000L TANK ASSY 1
1.1 326-88-25-278 12000L TANK SHELL 3
1.2 326-88-25-279 12000L BAFFLE 1
1.3 326-88-25-571 12000L PROFILE BAFFLE REIN. BAR 2
1.4 326-88-25-277 12000L FLANGED END 2
1.5 340-01-01-559 OVAL REINFORCING PLATE 2
2 316-22-00-000 HOLD DOWN BRKT ASSY 4

2.1 316-22-00-012 HOLD DOWN ANGLE BRKTS 1
2.2 316-22-00-035 HOLD DOWN ANGLE GUSSET 2
3 364-82-00-000 FLANGED TANK OUTLET 1

3.1 364-81-02-393 HOUSING FLANGE 1
3.2 364-82-00-395 LH OUTLET SIDE PC 1
3.3 364-82-00-396 RH OUTLET SIDE PC 1
3.4 364-01-03-104 OUTLET TOP PC 1
3.5 364-01-03-105 OUTLET BOTTOM PC 1
4 364-02-00-006 24" MANHOLE 1
5 326-88-00-280 TANK END STIFFENER 2
6 327-15-00-050 VERTICAL REINFORCING CHANNEL 4
7 327-15-00-027 12000L TRUCK MOUNT SILL 2
8 327-15-00-028 SILL CAP 4
9 330-66-00-258 STIFFENER END CAP 8
10 300-01-00-012 TANK LIFT HOOK 7
11 R07664 1/2 x 1 1/4" HEX BOLT 16
12 R07805 1/2 LOCK WASHER 16
13 R07785 1/2 HEX NUT 16
14 384-01-00-246 INSIDE CROSS SUPPORT CHANNEL 1
15 340-01-00-498 SERIAL NO. BACK PLATE 1
16 R10482 RUBBER MOUNTING SILL CHANNEL 6

PARTS LIST
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

10 2 2.1 2.2

9

7

1.2
1.3

2

10

8

3.3

9

3.5

1112133.1

3

3.2 3.4

6

5

1.4

1.1

4

1.1

10

1.1

1

12000L TM TANK ASSY

12000L TM TANK & SILL ASSY

383-01-00-000

- NOT SHOWN IN DWG - LOCATED AT FRONT LH SIDE OF SILL

1.5
16

14



1 327-29-00-061 12000L FENDER-8FT O/A WIDTH 2
2 327-29-00-076 RH  FENDER END-NO LIGHTS-8FT O/A 1
3 327-29-00-077 LH FENDER END-NO LIGHTS-8FT O/A 1
4 327-29-00-062 RH FRONT FENDER CAP - 12000L-8FT O/A 1
5 327-29-00-063 LH FRONT FENDER CAP - 12000L-8FT O/A 1
6 327-29-00-064 12000L FENDER GUSSET - 8FT O/A 2
7 332-27-00-083 MUDFLAP CLAMP STRAP 2
8 R09528 HUSKY MUDFLAP 2
9 R07620 3/8 x 1 1/2 HEX BOLT 8
10 R07803 3/8 LOCK WASHER 8
11 R07783 3/8 HEX NUT 8
12 R07823 3/8 FLAT WASHER 8
13 R10361 REFLECTOR TAPE - RED/SILVER 2

PARTS LIST
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

12000L PROFILE FENDERS
NO LIGHTS - 8FT O/A

1

1

6

5

4

3

2

8

9
12

7
10

11

12000L PROFILE FENDERS
NO LIGHT CUTOUTS - 8FT O/A

327-29-00-000 

13



1 327-29-00-061 12000L FENDER-8FT O/A WIDTH 2
2 327-29-00-062 RH FRONT FENDER CAP - 12000L-8FT O/A 1
3 327-29-00-063 LH FRONT FENDER CAP - 12000L-8FT O/A 1
4 327-32-00-074 RH FENDER END w/ LIGHTS - 8FT O/A 1
5 327-32-00-075 LH FENDER END w/ LIGHTS - 8FT O/A 1
6 332-33-02-000 LH INNER LIGHT COVER ASSY 1

6.1 332-33-01-079 INNER LIGHT COVER 1
6.2 332-33-01-080 INNER LIGHT COVER END CAP 1
7 332-33-01-000 RH INNER LIGHT COVER ASSY 1

7.1 332-33-01-079 INNER LIGHT COVER 1
7.2 332-33-01-080 INNER LIGHT COVER END CAP 1
8 327-29-00-064 12000L FENDER GUSSET - 8FT O/A 2
9 332-27-00-083 MUDFLAP CLAMP STRAP 2

10 R09528 HUSKY MUDFLAP 2
11 R07620 3/8 x 1 1/2 HEX BOLT 8
12 R07803 3/8 LOCK WASHER 8
13 R07783 3/8 HEX NUT 8
14 R07823 3/8 FLAT WASHER 8
15 R10361 REFLECTOR TAPE - RED/SILVER 2

PARTS LIST
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

12000L PROFILE FENDERS
WITH LIGHTS - 8FT O/A

12000L PROFILE FENDERS
WITH LIGHT CUTOUTS - 8FT O/A

327-32-00-000

LIGHT KIT - 372-07-00-000

10

11
14

9
12

13

5

6.1
6

6.2
4

7.1

7.2

7

8

3

2

1

1

15



1 327-30-00-065 12000L FENDER - 8'6" O/A 2
2 327-30-00-066 RH REAR FENDER END - 8'6" O/A 1
3 327-30-00-067 LH REAR FENDER END - 8'6" O/A 1
4 327-34-00-088 RH FRONT FENDER END - 8'6" O/A 1
5 327-34-00-089 LH FRONT FENDER END - 8'6" O/A 1
6 327-30-00-068 12000L FENDER GUSSET - 8'6" O/A 2
7 332-27-00-083 MUDFLAP CLAMP STRAP 2
8 R09528 HUSKY MUDFLAP 2
9 R07620 3/8 x 1 1/2 HEX BOLT 8

10 R07803 3/8 LOCK WASHER 8
11 R07783 3/8 HEX NUT 8
12 R07823 3/8 FLAT WASHER 8
13 R10361 REFLECTOR TAPE - RED/SILVER 2

PARTS LIST
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

12000L PROFILE FENDERS
NO LIGHTS - 8' 6" O/A

12000L PROFILE FENDERS
NO LIGHT CUTOUTS - 8' 6" O/A

327-30-00-000

8

9
12

7
10

11

3

2

6

5

4

1

1

13



1 327-30-00-065 12000L FENDER - 8'6" O/A 2
2 327-34-00-086 RH REAR FENDER END w/ LIGHTS - 8'6" 1
3 327-34-00-087 LH REAR FENDER END w/ LIGHTS - 8'6" 1
4 327-34-00-088 RH FRONT FENDER END - 8'6" O/A 1
5 327-34-00-089 LH FRONT FENDER END - 8'6" O/A 1
6 332-33-01-000 RH INNER LIGHT COVER ASSY 1

6.1 332-33-01-079 INNER LIGHT COVER 1
6.2 332-33-01-080 INNER LIGHT COVER END CAP 1
7 332-33-02-000 LH INNER LIGHT COVER ASSY 1

7.1 332-33-01-079 INNER LIGHT COVER 1
7.2 332-33-01-080 INNER LIGHT COVER END CAP 1
8 327-30-00-068 12000L FENDER GUSSET - 8'6" O/A 2
9 332-27-00-083 MUDFLAP CLAMP STRAP 2

10 R09528 HUSKY MUDFLAP 2
11 R07620 3/8 x 1 1/2 HEX BOLT 8
12 R07803 3/8 LOCK WASHER 8
13 R07783 3/8 HEX NUT 8
14 R07823 3/8 FLAT WASHER 8
15 R10361 REFLECTOR TAPE - RED/SILVER 2

PARTS LIST
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

10

11
14

9
12

13

3

7.2

7
7.1

6.1

6.2

6

2

8

5

4

1

1

12000L PROFILE FENDERS
WITH LIGHTS - 8' 6" O/A

12000L PROFILE FENDERS
WITH LIGHT CUTOUTS - 8' 6" O/A

327-34-00-000

LIGHT KIT - 372-07-00-000

15



1 384-05-01-000 DOUBLE SEAL HOLDER ASSY 1
1.1 364-01-03-376 DISCHARGE RING 1
1.2 384-05-01-026 EXTENSION TUBE 1
1.3 384-05-01-025 DOUBLE SEAL HOLDER 1
2 383-04-01-000 VERTICAL DISCHARGE PIPE ASSY 1

2.1 383-04-01-278 VERTICAL DISCHARGE TUBE - 6" 1
2.2 384-05-02-028 PIPE CORNER PC 1
2.3 384-05-02-029 PIPE END PC 1
2.4 384-05-02-097 GUSSET 2
2.5 364-19-00-087 DISCHARGE PIPE FLANGE 1
2.6 384-05-02-069 TUBE ATTACHMENT BRKT 2
3 364-25-00-000 DISCHARGE PIPE END SECTION ASSY 1

3.1 364-25-00-088 DISCHARGE PIPE FLANGE PC 1
3.2 364-19-00-082 DISCHARGE PIPE CORNER PC 1
3.3 364-25-00-067 DISCHARGE PIPE END PC 1
3.4 364-19-00-087 DISCHARGE PIPE FLANGE 1
4 364-68-00-000 SPLASH PLATE ASSY 1

4.1 364-68-00-215 CLAMPING TUBE 1
4.2 364-21-00-069 SPLASH PLATE 1
4.3 364-21-00-224 SPLASH PLATE WING 2
4.4 364-21-00-071 CLAMPING TUBE BRKT 2
5 383-04-02-000 DISCHARGE SUPPORT ASSY - 6" PIPE 1

5.1 383-04-02-279 VERTICAL DISCHARGE BACK PLATE - 12000L 1
5.2 384-05-03-070 TANK BRKT 2
6 R02366 6" RUBBER GASKET 2
7 R08183 1/4" - 28 STRAIGHT GREASE FITTING 2
8 R07671 7/16 x 1 1/4 HEX BOLT 10
9 R07804 7/16 LOCK WASHER 10

10 R07784 7/16 HEX NUT 10
11 R07622 3/8 x 2 1/2 HEX BOLT 2
12 R07803 3/8 LOCK WASHER 2
13 R07783 3/8 HEX NUT 2
14 R09662 SYN. GREASE DECAL 1

PARTS LIST
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1.1

1.2

1.3

1

14

7

6

2.1

2

10

9

82.6

5.2

5.1

5

2.4

2.2
2.392.58

3.4

3.1
3

3.2

3.3

11
13

12

4.2
4.4

4.1
4.3

4

10

6" REAR DISCHARGE KIT - 12000L

6" REAR DISCHARGE KIT 383-04-00-000

5.2



1 364-81-00-000 FAN HOUSING ASSY COMPLETE 1
2 364-65-01-000 540 RPM FAN & COVER PLATE 1

364-66-01-000 1000 RPM FAN & COVER PLATE 1
3 R07671 7/16 x 1 1/4 HEX BOLT 6
4 R07784 7/16 HEX NUT 8
5 R07804 7/16 LOCK WASHER 8
6 R07629 7/16 x 1 1/2 HEX BOLT 1

PARTS LIST
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

2

4
5

1

3

6

540 RPM FAN & HOUSING KIT 364-23-01-000
1000 RPM FAN & HOUSING KIT 364-56-01-000

TRUCKMOUNT FAN & HOUSING KIT




